

PACZOLT INSURANCE ALLIANCE

2018 – 2019 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

Paczolt Insurance Alliance continues to provide P of A members General Liability protection for the performing company or regional puppet guilds from bodily injury or property damage claims to third parties while performing or assembling at various venues. This policy does NOT provide coverage to participants.

General Liability insurance is required by most venues. The coverage is for 1M per occurrence of liability insurance, with an aggregate of 2M. Medical Expense coverage is 5K (per person). Product/Completed Operations is 1M. Advertising/Personal Injury is 1M, and Damage to Rented Premises is 100K (each occurrence). There is no deductible.

The policy term runs annually from **October 6, 2018 to October 5, 2019**. This year's premium, for members of the Puppeteers of America, is \$340.00. This cost includes all certificates and additional insured endorsements when requested. The cost remains the same regardless of when you join. ***Membership contact information is listed below**.

Certificate of Insurance requests should be requested by fax, email <u>(certificates@paczolt.com)</u>, or requested off of our web site at <u>www.paczolt.com</u>. Please include: name/address of your company; name/address of person or venue requesting the certificate; any special wording needed; return fax or email for the completed certificate. Certificate requests cannot be taken over the phone.

To renew with Paczolt Insurance: Please complete and mail the application below with payment (*checks payable to ICW*) to the address below. You can email all questions to <u>Randy@paczolt.com</u>.

The Puppeteers of America c/o Randy Scheive *PO Box 6150 Villa Park, IL 60181-6150 PH (708) 215-5200 / FX (888) 333-1234* * Puppeteer Membership Information Puppeteers of America www.puppeteers.org execdir@puppeteers.org PH (612) 821-2382

THIS YEAR: The Puppeteers of America is also endorsing a General Liability program through the National Association of Mobile Entertainers (N.A.M.E) administered by Brown & Brown Ins. Benefits of membership in N.A.M.E. include:

- Specific effective & expiration dates to meet your needs
- Optional Equipment coverage can be added
- Additional Membership Benefits
- Quality insurance coverage at lowest possible cost

For Specifics on the N.A.M.E. program & membership, please contact Joel Goodman at the following: <u>Joel@nameentertainers.com</u> / (800) 434-8274.

Either program will provide you with quality General Liability coverage to meet your individual insurance needs.

Application for Puppeteers of America Group General Liability Insurance

| P of A # | t |
|------------|------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Exp. Date: | CVV# |
| | |